## 2-Gamma Safety Systems LLC Ohio Concealed Carry Weapon Class Release of Liability

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to engage in the activity of basic firearm instruction and live fire shooting with 2-Gamma Safety Systems LLC and the Hubbard Conservation Club of Trumbull County.

I understand that the activity of firearm instruction and shooting involves risks, including loss of control, ricochet, ignorance, neglect, accidents, and obstacles, whether obvious or not obvious. I further understand that others participating in firearm shooting, irrespective of their training and usual past behavior and characteristics may act or react unexpectedly or unpredictably at times, and I also assume such risks and consequences.

As consideration for voluntarily participating in firearm instruction with 2-Gamma Safety Systems LLC (on the property of the Hubbard Conservation Club), I do hereby waive any and all claims and release 2-Gamma Safety Systems LLC, the Hubbard Conservation Club Officers, and all owners, officers, members, trustees, affiliated organizations, range facilities, land owners, agents, and/or employees and volunteer helpers from any issues, injuries, or death caused by, or resulting from, my participation in the activity of firearm instruction and shooting.

This contract shall be legally binding upon my estate, assigns, family, heirs, relatives, my personal representatives, and me.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand the concerns. I am aware that I am releasing certain legal rights that I otherwise may have, and I enter into the contract on behalf of myself and/or my family of my own free will.

Furthermore, I affirm that I am 21 years of age or older, have not been deemed mentally incompetent by a licensed physician or by a legal judgment of a court of law.

UNDERSIGNED:		
Date:		
	Signature	Print Name

- 1. Print
- 2. Read
- 3. SIGN
- 4. Bring to Class